


2



EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
ADAM CONWAY, PRESIDENT 
CAMBRIDGE

TOM BROWN, 1ST  VICE PRESIDENT 
LUCASVILLE

RUDY BRANDT, 2ND VICE PRESIDENT 
HAYDENVILLE

MIKE KROL, 3RD VICE PRESIDENT 
CIRCLEVILLE

RANDY BATES, PAST PRESIDENT 
CAMBRIDGE

DAVID BERGMAN, TREASURER 
WESTERVILLE

BRAD PERKINS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
ZANESVILLE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
JAMES BELL, CHILLICOTHE
ERIC DOLL, SOUTHINGTON
ALLEN FREDERICK, LOGAN
BRIAN JAMES, COLUMBUS
WAYNE HOCHSTETLER, MILLERSBURG
JARED LUTE, LUCASVILLE
IRENE MOORE, STEUBENVILLE 
SANDRA PATTON, WASHINGTON COURT HOUSE
DON RAWN, CHILLICOTHE
BOB ROMIG, WOOSTER
ALAN SMITH, THURMAN
ALLEN TROYER, BERLIN
ALAN WALTER, CARROLLTON

7500/0618/176

WELCOME  4

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS  6 

EXHIBITOR LISTING  10

OUTDOOR MAP  18

INDOOR MAP  19 

PAUL BUNYAN SHOWSM MERCHANDISE  21 

FOOD VENDOR LISTINGS  21

SAWMILL & WOODLOT SEMINAR REGISTRATION 23 

EXHIBITOR PRODUCT LISTINGS  24

CALL for catalog
800-634-5557

8 Ashfi eld Road, Rt. 116 / P.O. Box 540
Conway, MA 01341    www.oescoinc.com

THEY JUST WORK!

Fast.  Safe.  Reliable.
YEARS

since 19545

RCA 480 JOY 
Tajfun’s largest capacity fi rewood 
processor
One hand joystick operation, 19” dia. log 
capacity, 25 tons of splitting force.

LOGGING WINCHES
Turn your tractor into a skidder!
Standard equipment includes 200’ of 
swaged cable, 3 sliders, high & low 
pulleys, chain saw holder, and more.

3



PUBLISHED BY:
OHIO FORESTRY ASSOCIATION, INC.
507 Main Street, Suite 200, Zanesville, OH 43701-7303
Ph: 888-388-7337 • Fx: 740-297-4153  
Toll Free: 888-38-TREES
Email: info@ohioforest.org • Website: www.ohioforest.org

EDITED BY: 
Gayla Fleming, Event Manager
Brad Perkins, Executive Director
Design and Layout By: Mediaworks Marketing, Inc., Dublin, OH
Photography By: Mediaworks Marketing, Inc., Dublin, OH
Copyright © 2019 Ohio Forestry Association, Inc.  
All rights reserved. Material may not be reproduced without  
the express written permission of OFA.

BRAD PERKINS, Executive Director 
Brad@OhioForest.org

GAYLA FLEMING, Event Manager 
Gayla@OhioForest.org

DENISE FOSTER, Administrative Assistant
Denise@OhioForest.org

BECOME A MEMBER TODAY
See Us at the Membership Booth

In the Exhibit Hall Two

The mission of The Paul Bunyan ShowSM is to provide access to current knowledge and technology which enhances the quality 
of life and market competitiveness of individuals, families, industries, and communities. This mission is accomplished by 
showcasing research, products, services, and experience through educational exhibits, presentations, and demonstrations on 
the forest industries, natural resources and lifestyles.

OHIO FORESTRY
ASSOCIATION STAFF

4

It is an honor, as President of the Ohio Forestry Association, to welcome you to the 62nd annual 
Paul Bunyan Show!  Celebrated as one of the largest and oldest consecutively run forest industry 
shows in the United States, our legacy is a tribute to the commitment of insuring abundant forest 
resources, wildlife diversity and recreational opportunities for future generations.

A working forest is a healthy forest.  This message is as true today as it was when my grandfather 
served as chairman of the first Paul Bunyan Forestry Exposition (now PBS) in McArthur, Ohio 1957.  
There was certainly more timber growing in Ohio in 1957 than stood after the westward expansion 
of the mid 1800’s.  Today, there is more timber growing in Ohio than grew in 1957.  Through a 
diverse membership, OFA is committed to education and will continue our legacy of bringing 
together private landowners, tree farmers, foresters, schools, government agencies and industry to 
share in the responsibility of sustainable and wise use of Ohio’s natural resources.

With over 140 exhibitors, the 2019 Paul Bunyan Show represents all aspects of the forest 
products industry.  See the latest timber harvest equipment demonstrations, attend one of many 
educational sessions, and enjoy the day with friends and family while eating great food and 
watching one of the exciting competitions.  We thank each of our sponsors and exhibitors for 
making the show a continued success.  

On behalf of our staff and board of directors, we welcome you and hope all enjoy the 2019 Paul 
Bunyan Show.    

Sincerely,

Adam Conway, President
Ohio Forestry Association    



EVENT STAFF

EVENT MANAGER 
Gayla Fleming
Ohio Forestry Association, Inc.

ASSISTANT EVENT MANAGER  
Denise Foster
Ohio Forestry Association, Inc.

WOOD MANAGER  
Jason Good
Superior Hardwood of Ohio, Inc.

EDUCATION HALL 
Dan Castellucci
Frontier Woodland Services, LLC

HEAD EQUIPMENT OPERATOR  
Ron Colvin
Ron Colvin Enterprises

OHIO & INTERNATIONAL
LUMBERJACK COMPETITION 
Mike Sullivan
STIHL

LOADER COMPETITION 
Tony Machamer 
Superior Hardwoods of Ohio, Inc.

TRUCK CRUISE-IN
Ron Colvin

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

CO-CHAIRMEN
Emmett Conway, Jr. – Superior Hardwoods of Ohio, Inc.
Jim Doll – Doll Lumber Co., Inc.

COMMITTEE
Walter AndrzejewskI – S & W Publishing
Randy Bates – Murphy Tractor and Equipment Co.
Dave Bergman
Dan Castellucci – Frontier Woodland Services, LLC
Jason Good – Superior Hardwoods of Ohio, Inc.
Mike Hopkins – Bryan Equipment Sales, Inc.
Brian Lowe – Husqvarna
Brian Winters – Guernsey County Fairgrounds
Ryan Redoutey – Redoutey Logging
Debbie Robinson – Cambridge/Guernsey County VCB
Trent Yoder – Yoder Lumber Company, Inc.

5

Tel. 218-587-2065 • Pine River, MN, USA 
HalversonWoodProducts.com - HalversonWood Products@halversonwp.com 

Introducing the NEW HWP-125GS 
Grapple Saw at $7,500! 

Features: 
• In cab safety and comfort 
• Simple controls 
• Easy to set up and easy to store 
• Mobile—goes to the wood 
• Quick attach/detach 
• Fast factory support 
• Operates on Standard Flow Hydraulics 
 

Occupations/ Uses: 
• Professional logging 
• Homeowner 
• Tree Services 
• Wood boilers 
• Farming 
• Excavation 
• Rental Store 
• Landscaping services 
• Saw mills 
• Resorts 

Check out the demo videos on our web page! 



6

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 4
8:00 am  Opening Ceremonies 
9:00 am Ohio Master Logger Re-Certification (additional fee applies, pre-registration required, Master Loggers only)  

This class satisfies Master Logger Recertification requirements for Chainsaw, Best Management Practices and General Subject.  
Location: Education Hall

9:30 am Hardwood Log Grading (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office)  
When purchasing or selling logs, you must first determine its value, which requires estimating the volume, quality and value of potential 
products produced. This session includes a field portion where the techniques will be applied. Those attending should come prepared with a 
measuring tape and something to write with. A calculator may also be useful. Presenter Brian H. Bond is a Professor and Extension Specialist in 
the Department of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water Conservation Building

10:00 am Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

10:00 am Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

11:00 am Chainsaw Safety and Cutting Techniques  
Join the folks from Husqvarna and North American Training Solutions (NATS) for an informative demonstration about how to operate your saw 
safely and some tips on cutting techniques. Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chainsaw Arena

11:00 am Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

12:00 pm Technical Tree Cutting and Felling  
Husqvarna and NATS will demonstrate how to fell a tree safely and land it accurately, utilizing precision felling methods and rigging. 
Sponsored by Husqvarna . Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena. 

12:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

12:00 pm  Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

12:30 pm Introduction to Sawing Logs Using Different Techniques - Part 1 (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office)  
Various sawing patterns are used to maximize the value of material produced from a hardwood log. In this session, different sawing methods 
and the best way to apply each will be discussed, including live sawing, cant sawing and grade sawing.  Presenter, Brian H. Bond is an Associate 
Professor and Extension Specialist in the Department of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water 
Conservation Building

1:00 pm Ohio State Lumberjack Competition 
Watch as lumberjacks from the State of Ohio compete in horizontal chopping, open chainsaw, axe throwing and cross-cut sawing (2 person and 
Jack & Jill). Open to Ohio residents only.  Location: Skills Stadium. Sponsored by Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co., Millwood Lumber, Inc., 
Stihl, Bryan Equipment

1:00 pm Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

2:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

2:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area



7

Schedule subject to change.

2:30 pm Technical Tree Climbing and Aerial Chainsaw Use 
Husqvarna and NATS demonstrate technical tree climbing techniques, utilizing climbing spurs and aerial chainsaw use.  
Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

3:00 pm Exercise for Sawing Using Different Techniques - Part 2 (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office)  
The various sawing patterns discussed in “Introduction to Sawing Logs Using Different Methods” will be applied to hardwood logs. Participants 
will be asked to apply the knowledge gained in the first session during sawing exercises. Presenter, Brian H. Bond is an Associate Professor and 
Extension Specialist in the Department of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water Conservation 
Building

3:00 pm Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

3:30 pm Hazard and Danger Tree Cutting and Felling  
Husqvarna and NATS will demonstrate how to safely cut storm damaged trees that have become compromised due to extreme weather.  
Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

4:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

4:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

5:00 pm Show Closes
 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 5
7:00 am Flapjacks for Lumberjacks 

Join Ohio Tree Farmers in the education hall for a scrumptious fund raising breakfast of Flapjacks with Ohio made syrup and sausage.  
Location: Education Hall

8:00 am Opening Ceremonies
9:00 am Tree Farm, A Way of Life!  

Do you have what it takes to be a tree farmer? Come and learn what it means to be a Tree Farmer and why members are so proud of this 
organization. Location: Education Hall

9:30 am Specialty Sawing (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office) 
The most common specialty sawing techniques include quarter sawing and rift sawing. This session will discuss several methods for producing 
quarter sawn and rift sawn lumber and the unique properties of these types of materials. The session will also include a sawing demonstration. 
Presenter, Brian H. Bond is an Associate Professor and Extension Specialist in the Department of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. 
Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water Conservation Building

10:00 am Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

10:00 am Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

10:00 am Bobtails & Boom Truck Cruise In 
Truck owners from around the state will stop in to show off their rigs! Be sure to check them out and vote for your favorite. Voting will take place 
from 10:00 am - 3:00 pm, and prizes will be awarded at 3:30 pm. Location: Behind the grandstands. Sponsored by Ron Colvin Enterprises

10:00 am Musical Entertainment by Barefoot McCoy 
Stop by and listen for a while to the musical talent of Barefoot McCoy, an American singer-songwriter and musician. Barefoot’s genre is a unique 
blend of singer-songwriter, folk-rock, and blues that often resonates with the interior and exterior trials and tribulations of life. 
Sponsored by Independent Stave. Location: Behind the Grandstands

10:00 am Log Loader Competition 
Watch as skilled loader operators move a series of logs from one bunker to the next in this exciting timed event. Experienced operators only.  
Location: Skills Stadium. Sponsored by Pixelle Specialty Solutions, Superior Hardwoods, Northwest Hardwoods

10:30 am Chainsaw Safety and Cutting Techniques  
Join the folks from Husqvarna and NATS for an informative demonstration about how to operate your saw safely and some tips on cutting 
techniques. Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chainsaw Arena

10:30 am Maple Syrup 
Every spring the air in Ohio is filled with the beautiful scent of Maple sap boiling down to make syrup. Join us as Jen Freeman of Richards Maple 
Products explores the world of Maple. Location: Education Hall

10:30 am Meet & Greet with Lumberjack Jason Lentz 
Stop in and say hello to professional lumberjack Jason Lentz. Jason is a 4th generation lumberjack and one of the top lumberjacks in the world. 
Take a selfie and get his autograph from 10:30 – 11:30 am.  Sponsored by: Champion Power Equipment. Location: Exhibit Hall 2



8

11:00 am Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

11:30 am Technical Tree Cutting and Felling  
Husqvarna and NATS will demonstrate how to fell a tree safely and land it accurately, utilizing precision felling methods and rigging. 
Sponsored by Husqvarna . Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

12:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

12:00 pm Timber Stand Improvement 
Timber stand Improvement is a term that seems to be floating around everywhere these days. Stop by as we learn what works, what doesn’t, and 
how we can all make our woods better with a few easy projects. Location: Education Hall

12:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

12:30 pm Lumber Grading (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office)  
When selling hardwood lumber, there must be a consistent way to estimate its value. This seminar will introduce participants to the standard 
grading rules of National Hardwood Lumber Grading and demonstrate how they are applied. Participants are expected to participate in the 
application of the grading rules. Bring a calculator and something to write with. Presenter, Brian H. Bond is an Associate Professor and Extension 
Specialist in the Department of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water Conservation Building

1:00 pm Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

1:30 pm International Lumberjack Competition 
Lumberjacks from the United States and beyond will show their skills in this action packed competition. Athletes will compete in the underhand 
chop, open chainsaw, axe throwing, standing block, spring board, Jack and Jill crosscut, two person crosscut and always a fan favorite the hot saws, 
and new this year, the Jill and Jill crosscut, and women’s underhand chop. The Paul Bunyan Show will also be the home of the Stihl Timbersports 
national championship competition in the single buck. The US Title in this event will be awarded at the Show! Location: Skills Stadium 
Sponsored by Champion Power Equipment, Combined Worksite Solutions, Columbus Equipment, Stihl, Bryan Equipment, Millwood Lumber

2:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

2:00 pm Common Diseases of Ohio Trees 
Come and learn about common tree diseases found in Ohio and what to do about them. Presented by Jake Peer – Knox County Soil and Water 
Conservation District. Location: Education Hall

2:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

2:30 pm Technical Tree Climbing and Aerial Chainsaw Use 
Husqvarna and NATS demonstrate technical tree climbing techniques, utilizing climbing spurs and aerial chainsaw use.  
Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

3:00 pm Introduction to Lumber Drying (additional fee applies, purchase tickets at OhioForest.org or Show Office) 
The price of properly kiln-dried lumber is often double the price of green lumber and being able to supply dry lumber increases the number of 
markets that one can sell to. This seminar will cover the basic information that a small operator should know and consider regarding the drying 
of hardwood and softwood lumber including suggested drying methods and equipment for small operators, the basics of how wood dries and 
defects associated with drying. Presenter, Brian H. Bond is an Associate Professor and Extension Specialist in the Department of Sustainable 
Biomaterials at Virginia Tech. Location: Guernsey County Soil & Water Conservation Building

3:00 pm Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

3:30 pm Hazard and Danger Tree Cutting and Felling  
Husqvarna and NATS will demonstrate how to safely cut storm damaged trees that have become compromised due to extreme weather.  
Sponsored by Husqvarna. Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

4:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

4:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

5:00 pm Show Closes



9

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 6
7:00 am Flapjacks for Lumberjacks 

Join Ohio Tree Farmers in the education hall for a scrumptious fund raising breakfast of Flapjacks with Ohio made syrup and sausage.  
Location: Education Hall

9:00 am Show Opens
9:00 am Tree Farm, A Way of Life!  

Do you have what it takes to be a tree farmer? Come and learn what it means to be a Tree Farmer and why members are so proud of this 
organization. Location: Education Hall

10:00 am Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

10:00 am Technical Tree Cutting and Felling  
Husqvarna and NATS will demonstrate how to fell a tree safely and land it accurately, utilizing precision felling methods and rigging. 
Sponsored by Husqvarna . Presented by NATS. Location: Husqvarna Chain Saw Arena

10:00 am Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

10:30 am Identifying Oak Wilt, and What To Do Next 
Oak Wilt has been identified in Northeast Ohio. Join us in the education building to learn how State Service Forester, Ryan Clester has become 
one of the top experts in Ohio on identifying, and treating areas where Oak trees are suddenly dying.  Location: Education Hall

11:00 am Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

11:30 am Money Really Does Grow on Trees 
We’ve all heard the old saying “money doesn’t grow on trees” but it does! This presentation  will focus on how money does grow on trees and 
some of the important lessons you need to know before “Cashing In!” Location: Education Hall

12:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

12:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

1:00 pm Women’s Amateur Chainsaw Competition (pre-register at the Husqvarna booth by 10:00 am) 
Ladies, you won’t want to miss this! Never ran a saw before? No problem, the folks at Husqvarna will get you schooled in safe operation. Be sure 
to sign up at the Husqvarna booth by 10:00 am. The winner takes home a brand new Husqvarna chainsaw, and everyone takes home something! 
Husqvarna provides all of the safety equipment, but you must have closed toe shoes to compete. Location: Husqvarna Chainsaw Arena 
Sponsored by Husqvarna

1:00 pm Tree Identification  
Gather round to learn about the common tree species in Ohio! Kaylynn Kotlar, Local forester for the Muskingum Watershed Conservancy District, 
will be presenting a hands-on dendrology (Tree ID) class that is fun for all ages! Location: Education Hall

1:00 pm Antique Chainsaw Demonstration 
House-O-Saws will showcase and demonstrate their antique chainsaw collection. Location: Booth 500

2:00 pm Great Lakes Timber Show 
This lumberjack show features chainsaw carving, axe throwing, wood chopping, one and two-man crosscut sawing, modified chainsawing, log 
rolling and loads of clean family humor. Location: Bunyan Blvd. South end of Fairgrounds. Sponsored by Appalachian Partnership, Inc., 
Conservation Services, Rudd Equipment

2:00 pm Chipper/Grinder Demonstrations 
Watch as Columbus Equipment, Bandit, Peterson, Aggcorp and Rotochopper demonstrate their chippers and grinders side by side.   
Location: Chipper/Grinder Demo area

2:00 pm Wood Auction 
Need wood? Then you will definitely want to get in on the Wood Auction Action. All timber processed throughout the show will be sold to the 
highest bidder. Firewood, sawn lumber and more! This year there will be lots of firewood. Meet at the Show office at 1:45 to participate. You do 
not need a number. Location: Meet at the Paul Bunyan Show Office in front of Exhibit Hall 2

3:00 pm Show Closes



10

BOOTH/LOT# 420 
ALL ACCESS EQUIPMENT 
891 Woburn St. 
Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 
Phone: (978) 712-4950 
http://www.allaccessequipment.com 
Simple solutions for difficult access with tree 
industry in mind. We sell tracked aerial lifts.

BOOTH/LOT# 135 
ALLIANCE TIRE AMERICAS, INC. 
201 Edgewater Dr. Ste 285 
Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880 
Phone: (781) 321-3910 x215 
Tires

BOOTH/LOT# 449 
AMERICAN CLS, INC. 
PO Box 619 
Honeoye, New York 14471 
Phone: (315) 773-4460 
Fax: (315) 222-7376 
Log splitters/conveyors.

BOOTH/LOT# G25 
AMERICAN CUTTING EDGE 
4475 Infirmary Rd. 
Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 
Phone: (937) 866-5986 
Toll-Free: (888) 543-6860 
http://www.americancuttingedge.com 
Wood Chipper Replacement Knives

BOOTH/LOT# G27 
AMERICAN LUMBER & PALLET 
PO Box 1136 
Fayetteville, Tennessee 37334-1136 
Phone: (800) 992-3432 x 4 
Trade Publication

BOOTH/LOT# H16, H17 
AMSOIL 
4474 County Rd. 124 
Cardington, Ohio 43315 
Phone: (419) 947-9300 
Oil and lubes for equipment and saws.

BOOTH/LOT# H23 
APPALACHIAN PARTNERSHIP INC. 
35 Public Sq.  
PO Box 456 
Nelsonville, Ohio 45764 
Phone: (740) 648-0360 
http://www.ohiowoodproducts.com 
Ohio Wood Products Supply Chain Directory, SBA 
Technical Assistance Services.

BOOTH/LOT# 121, 122 
ARBORWEAR LLC 
8269 E Washington St 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 
Phone: 440) 543-3300 
Fax: (440) 543-3303 
http://www.arborwear.com 
Clothing.

BOOTH/LOT# H24 
ASSOCIATION OF CONSULTING  
FORESTERS, OHIO CHAPTER 
2769 Dresden Rd. 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (740) 453-4400 
Fax: (740) 453-4000 
http://www.acf-foresters.org

BOOTH/LOT# 119, 120 
ATWOOD ROPE 
121 N Trine St. 
Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110-1154 
Phone: (614) 920-0534 
Toll-Free: (800) 258-6574 
Fax: (614) 920-0538 
http://www.atwoodrope.com 
Rope.

BOOTH/LOT# 102, 103, 104 
AUTO PLUS 
321 Second St. 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
Phone: (740) 525-4248 
Fax: (800) 627-4389 
Auto parts, equipment, small engines and tools.

BOOTH/LOT# G34 
BAD DOG TOOLS 
24 Broadcommon Road  
PO Box 851 
Bristol, Rhode Island 02809-0998 
Phone: (401) 253-1330 
Toll-Free: (800) 252-1330 
Fax: (401) 253-1330 
http://www.BadDogTools.com 
Bad Dog Specialty and Multi-Purpose Tools

BOOTH/LOT# 472 
BAILEY’S, INC. 
1210 Commerce Ave. Ste 8 
Woodland, California 95776 
Phone: (707) 272-4075 
http://www.baileysonline.com 
Lucas Mill Portable Sawmill

BOOTH/LOT# 463, 464, 470 
BAKER & SONS EQUIPMENT CO. 
45381 State Route 145 
Lewisville, Ohio 43754-9424 
Phone: (740) 567-3317 
http://www.bakerandsons.com 
log loaders, trailers, slashers, tubgrinders, brush 
cutters, log skidders, utility vehicles

BOOTH/LOT# 416, 423 
BAKER PRODUCTS 
PO Box 128 
Ellington, Missouri 63638-0128 
Phone: (573) 663-7711 
Toll-Free: (800) 548-6914 
http://www.bakeronline.com 
Portable band sawmill, board edger, planes, live 
edge slab wood wizz machine, band resaws.

BOOTH/LOT# 402, 408, 409, CH2, GR2 
BANDIT INDUSTRIES, INC. 
6750 Millbrook Rd. 
Remus, Michigan 49340-9600 
Phone: (989) 561-2270 x129 
http://www.banditchippers.com 

BOOTH/LOT# 433 
BATTLE WAGON TRAILERS 
10440 County Road 2 Suite B 
Middlebury, Indiana 46540 
Phone: (574) 205-9565 
battlewagontrailers.com 
Hardwood Logging Trailers

BOOTH/LOT# 451, 456 
BELL’S MACHINING,  
WELDING & HYDRAULICS 
2044 Rogers Rd. 
Perth, Ontario K7H 1P9 
Canada 
Phone: (613) 267-1965 
Toll-Free: (888) 995-1965 
Fax: (613) 267-6101 
http://www.bellsmaching.com 
Firewood processors, conveyors, tumblers and splitters.

BOOTH/LOT# 434 
BLACKS CREEK INNOVATIONS INC 
3075 CR 20 
Kemptville, Ontario K0G1J0 
Canada 
Phone: (613) 889-3718 
Toll-Free: (888) 989-3717 
http://www.blackscreek.ca 
firewood processing sawmills and logging equipment



11

BOOTH/LOT# 483, 484 
BLOCKBUSTER, INC. 
2756 Kentucky Ave. 
Mount Pleasant, Iowa 52641-8072 
Phone: (319) 986-5525 
Toll-Free: (888) 775-4883 
Fax: (319) 986-6858 
http://www.blockbuster-inc.com 
Blockbuster firewood processors.

BOOTH/LOT# 309 
BROWNWOOD SALES 
2189 Refugee Rd 
Columbus, Ohio 43207-2842 
Phone: (614) 443-1821 
Fax: (614) 444-5667 
http://www.brownwoodsales.com 
Hud-Son sawmills; Timberwolf log splitters, 
processors and conveyors; Tajfun logging winches, 
Hakki Pilke firewood processors and firewood bundlers.

BOOTH/LOT# 479 
BRUTE FORCE DISTRIBUTING 
N 648 Sunset Dr. 
Dorchester, Wisconsin 54425 
Phone: (715) 678-0037 
Fax: (715) 678-0088 
Wood processors and splitters.

BOOTH/LOT# 130 
BUCKEYE POWER SALES 
8155 Howe Industrial Parkway 
Canal Winchester, Ohio 43110 
Phone: (614) 751-4515 
ASV forestry track loaders and ancillary equipment

BOOTH/LOT# C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7 
BUCKEYE WOODTURNERS (BWWT) 
6580 Christman Rd. 
Clinton, Ohio 44216 
Phone: (330) 896-3687 
Woodturning Demonstrations.

BOOTH/LOT# 417 
BUCKTOOTH STUMP GRINDING SYSTEMS 
49090 Cooper Foster Pk Rd. 
Amherst, Ohio 44001-9649 
Phone: (216) 244-4440 
Fax: (440) 988-4480 
http://www.bucktoothgrinding.com 
Retro-fit any stump grinder, with improved 
durability, horse power efficiency, with Bucktooth 
teeth and wheels. No horse power is too much for 
these teeth and wheels!

BOOTH/LOT# H1 
CAMBRIDGE/GUERNSEY COUNTY VCB 
627 Wheeling Ave., Suite 200 
Cambridge, Ohio 43725 
Phone: (740) 432-2022 
Toll-Free: (800) 933-5480 
Fax: (740) 432-5976 
http://www.visit guernseycounty.com 
Cambridge/Guernsey County Tourism Information

BOOTH/LOT# WC3, WC4 
CARVING-DREAMS 
4210 Dogwood Ln 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (740) 704-2259 
http://www.carving-dreams.com 
Chainsaw carvings, custom made carvings.

BOOTH/LOT# C9, C10 
CEDAR, OAK, KOA & ASSOCIATES, LLC 
5120 Factory Rd. 
Albany, Ohio 45710-9406 
Phone: (740) 707-0246 
Laser etched ornaments and wood crafts

BOOTH/LOT#  
CENTRAL OHIO WOOD TURNERS 
815 Old Farm Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio 43213 
Phone: (614) 218-4397 
Wood Turning Demonstrations

BOOTH/LOT# 442 
CJ LOGGING EQUIPMENT, INC. 
8730 industrial Dr. 
Boonville, New York 13309 
Phone: (315) 942-4756 
Toll-Free: (800) 541-4214 
Fax: (315) 358-0067 
http://www.cjlogging.com 

BOOTH/LOT# G30 
CLEEREMAN INDUSTRIES, INC. & 
CLEEREMAN CONTROLS, INC. 
5500 Pine St. 
Newald, Wisconsin 54511-8772 
Phone: (715) 674-2700 
Fax: (715) 674-7002 
http://www.cleereman.com 

BOOTH/LOT# 400, 401, 406, 407, CH3, GR4 
COLUMBUS EQUIPMENT CO. 
2323 Performance Pkwy. 
Columbus, Ohio 43207 
Phone: (614) 443-6541 
http://www.columbusequipment.com 
Columbus Equipment Company and it’s 
Environmental Division - featuring best-in-class 
manufacturers Morbark, CMI, Komatsu, FAE, 
Rotobec, Quadco, US Pride Products and Terex 
Ecotec - serving a full range of customers’ forestry 
equipment needs.

BOOTH/LOT# H21 
CONSERVATION SERVICES, INC. 
1620 N Delphine Ave. 
Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 
Phone: (540) 941-0067 
Toll-Free: (877) 257-4042 
Fax: (540) 941-1929 
http://www.conservationservicesinc.com 
Tubex tree shelters, Vispore weed mats, oak 
stakes, turnkey planting services, hardwood tree 
establishment.

BOOTH/LOT# 473, 478 
CORD KING OF CANADA LTD. 
2040 Rogers Rd. 
Perth, Ontario K7H 1P9 
Canada 
Phone: (613) 267-0018 
Toll-Free: (800) 219-9663 
Fax: (613) 267-2202 
http://www.cordking.ca 
Firewood processing.

BOOTH/LOT# 132 
CROWN ROYAL STOVES -  
GREENTECH MFG., INC. 
2716 Crescent Dr., Suite 2  
PO Box 1237 
International Falls, Minnesota 56649 
Phone: (218) 283-3416 
Toll-Free: (866) 361-7355 
Fax: (218) 283-5786 
http://www.crownroyalstoves.com 
Outdoor Wood Stoves

BOOTH/LOT# 469 
CUMMINGS & BRICKER, INC. 
100 Stover Dr. 
Carlisle, Pennsylvania 17015-9782 
Phone: (717) 249-6720 
Toll-Free: (800) 252-1552 
Fax: (717) 249-9384 
http://www.cummingsandbricker.com 
Cummings and Bricker is a full service  
distribution of forestry, landscape, agricultural, 
construction and show equipment.

BOOTH/LOT# WC8 
DAVID CREGO CHAINSAW ART 
9420st/Route 37east 
Sunbury, Ohio 43074 
Phone: (614) 578-1791 
Chainsaw art

BOOTH/LOT# G26 
DIAMOND SAW WORKS 
12290 Olean Rd. 
Chaffee, New York 14030 
Phone: (716) 496-7417 
Toll-Free: (800) 828-1180 
Fax: (716) 496-6057 
http://www.sterlingsawblades.com 
band saw blades, recips, jigs, hole saws,  
circular saws, air saws

BOOTH/LOT# H20 
DIGITAL WOOD CARVER 
2640 Old State Rd. 37 N 
Martinsville, Indiana 46151-7633 
Phone: (317) 409-1450 
http://www.digitalwoodcarver.com 
CNC Wood Router

BOOTH/LOT# 305 
DUNLAP ENTERPRISES 
PO Box 221 
Soulsbyville, California 95372 
Phone: (209) 532-4974 
http://www.trucutmills.com 
70 and 96 inch wide bandsaws

BOOTH/LOT# 452, 453, 457, 458 
DYNA PRODUCTS 
8440 State Rd. 
Millington, Michigan 48746 
Phone: (231) 734-4433 
Fax: (231) 734-3681 
http://www.dyna-products.com 
Firewood processors.

BOOTH/LOT# H8 
EAGLE MACHINERY & SUPPLY, INC. 
422 Dutch Valley Dr. NE 
Sugarcreek, Ohio 44681 
Phone: (330) 852-1300 
Fax: (330) 852-9400 
Custom material handling equipment.  
Hydraulic components and Cen-Pe-Co lubricants.



12

BOOTH/LOT# G3 
EASTERN LOGGERS 
9143 CR 201 
Fredericksburg, Ohio 44627 
Phone: (330) 466-2226 
Fundraising group that provides gas cards  
for cancer patient and injured loggers  
traveling for treatment.

BOOTH/LOT# 430 
EASTONMADE WOOD SPLITTERS 
2728 Drummond Concession 9A 
Balderson, Ontario K0G 1A0 
Canada 
Phone: (613) 812-3213 
http://www.eastonmadewoodsplitters.com 
Log splitters.

BOOTH/LOT# 435 
ERICHAR LLC. 
5225 W Lakeshore Dr. Ste 460 Door #7 
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452-9412 
Phone: (615) 815-4455 
https://www.ericharinc.com 
Wood grinding equipment, full service rebuilds, 
parts sales (bearings, belts, wear parts, colorant, 
drag chain and more)

BOOTH/LOT# 476 
EZ BOARDWALK 
8218 Shelby 366 
Emden, Missouri 63439 
Phone: (660) 415-7800 
Portable sawmills

BOOTH/LOT# C23 
FANCY LEAF DESIGNS 
3750 Heatherwood Dr Apt D6 
Hamburg, New York 14075 
Phone: (412) 303-9128 
http://www.fancyleafdesigns.com 
Handcrafted polymer clay creations.

BOOTH/LOT# 441 
FECON, INC. 
3460 Grant Rd. 
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 
Phone: (800) 528-3113 
Toll-Free: (800) 528-3113 
Fax: (513) 696-4431 
http://www.fecon.com

BOOTH/LOT# H4 
FENIX TACTICAL FLASHLIGHTS 
2484 Tevis Ann Ct. 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
Phone: (614) 767-8576 
Fenix is a leading outdoor sport lighting brand 
specializing in R&D, manufacturing and selling 
of outdoor sport lighting tools, including mid/
high-end flashlights, headlamps, bicycle lights, 
camping lanterns as well as accessories. Fenix 
offers limited lifetime warranties on all products. 
Fenix is sold in more than 100 countries around 
the world.

BOOTH/LOT# G13 
FORESTRY SUPPLIERS, INC. 
205 W Rankin St. 
Jackson, Mississippi 39201 
Phone: (601) 354-3565 
Fax: (601) 292-0165 
www.forestry-suppliers.com 
Forest measurement equipment  
and logging products

BOOTH/LOT# H7 
FORESTRY TRADER 
120 West Harvest Dr. 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68521 
Phone: (402) 458-4557 
ForestryTrader is the #1 resource for buying and 
selling forestry equipment. Printed monthly 
and distributed in the United States and Canada, 
each issue contains extensive product selection, 
including thousands of forestry equipment and 
attachments for-sale listings, as well as full-color 
photos. Quick and easy access to for-sale listings 
also available at ForestryTrader.com.

BOOTH/LOT# C24, C25 
FROM THE FARM HEAVENLY WOODSHOP 
622 Masters Run 
Leroy, West Virginia 25252 
Phone: (304) 927-3015 
Hand built benches, chairs, birdhouses and crafts 
all wood taken from a farm. Saved, kiln dried and 
crafted. Slab art.

BOOTH/LOT# 306 
GEORGE KAHLER SALES LLC 
4833 Rome New London Rd. 
Rome, New York 13440-8517 
Phone: (315) 336-3825 
Chainsaws and accessories.

BOOTH/LOT# G6 
HAIX NORTH AMERICA 
2320 Fortune Dr Ste 120 
Lexington, Kentucky 40509 
Phone: (859) 281-9111 
Toll-Free: (866) 344-4249 
Fax: (859) 281-0113 
http://www.haixusa.com 
HAIX is a worldwide leader of manufacturing of 
footwear for hardworking professionals. HAIX is 
committed to providing the best footwear in the 
forestry industry.

BOOTH/LOT# 448 
HAKMET LTD 
41 du Moulin 
Grenville, Quebec J0V 1J0 
Canada 
Phone: (819) 242-2400 
http://www.hakmet.com 
Log loaders & firewood processors.

BOOTH/LOT# 415 
HALVERSON WOOD PRODUCTS 
199 College St. 
Pine River, Minnesota 56474 
Phone: (218) 587-2065 
http://www.halversonwoodproducts.com 
Skid Steer Mounted Firewood Processors.

BOOTH/LOT# 123 
HARDY HEATERS 
12345 Rd 505 
Philadelphia, Mississippi 39350-3366 
Phone: (601) 656-6557 
Toll-Free: (800) 542-7345 
Fax: (601) 656-6946 
http://www.hardyheaters.com 
Outside woodburning furnaces.

BOOTH/LOT# 506 
HAYWARD DISTRIBUTING CO. 
4061 Perimeter Dr. 
Columbus, Ohio 43228 
Phone: (614) 272-5953 
Chainsaw, Tsumura Bars, Carlton Saw Chain

BOOTH/LOT# 124 
HEAT SMART PLUS INC. 
RR3, Stn Main 
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan S6V 5R1 
Canada 
Phone: (306) 922-1722 
Outdoor water furnaces.

BOOTH/LOT# G24 
HMC CORP. 
284 Maple St. 
Contoocook, New Hampshire 03229-3339 
Phone: (603) 746-4691 
Fax: (603) 746-4819 
http://www.hmccorp.com 
Manufacturers of quality sawmill  
equipment for over 60 years.

BOOTH/LOT# H3 
HOCKING COLLEGE 
3301 Hocking Pkwy. 
Nelsonville, Ohio 45764 
Phone: (740) 753-6304 
Fax: (740) 753-6305 
http://www.hocking.edu 
Hocking College School of Natural Resources

BOOTH/LOT# 500 
HOUSE O SAWS 
2906 Yost Road 
Litchfield, Ohio 44253 
Phone: (330) 722-2571 
Vintage chainsaw demonstrations.

BOOTH/LOT# 307, 308 
HUD-SON FOREST EQUIPMENT 
8201 St Rt 12  
PO Box 345 
Barneveld, New York 13304-0345 
Phone: (315) 896-4316 
Toll-Free: (800) 765-7297 
Fax: (315) 896-2627 
http://www.hud-son.com 
Forest Equipment

BOOTH/LOT# 125



13

 
HUMMEL GROUP, INC. 
PO Box 250 
Berlin, Ohio 44610 
Phone: (330) 893-2600 
Toll-Free: (800) 686-2602 
Fax: (330) 893-3339 
http://www.hummelgrp.com 
Risk management and insurance.  
Specialty programs for loggers, log truck 
operators and sawmills.

BOOTH/LOT# 510, 511, 512, 513 
HUSQVARNA 
9335 Harris Corners Pkwy Ste 500 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28269-3830 
Phone: (704) 562-6639 
Husqvarna chainsaws and supplies, outdoor 
power equipment. Safety equipment.

BOOTH/LOT# 127 
INDEPENDENT STAVE COMPANY 
109 Orr Street 
Columbia, Missouri 65201 
Phone: (573) 442-3465 
http://www.independentstavecompany.com 
We are actively buying and selling white oak logs 
throughout the United States. We welcome all 
white oak suppliers: loggers and landowners.

BOOTH/LOT# G28, G29 
INNOVATIVE FUNCTIONS, INC. 
PO Box 114 
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 
Phone: (740) 773-2073 
Fax: (740) 779-2313 
http://www.innovativefunctions.com 
Automation Controls.

BOOTH/LOT# 424 
INNOVATIVE TRAILERS 
PO Box 6623 
Texarkana, Texas 75505-6623 
Phone: (903) 832-6684 
Toll-Free: (800) 872-4537 
Fax: (903) 832-6909 
http://www.ititrailers.com 
Semi-trailers

BOOTH/LOT# G12 
KASCO WOODMAXX BLADES 
1569 Tower Grove Ave. 
St. Louis, Missouri 63110 
Phone: (314) 771-1550 
http://www.woodmaxxblades.com 
Premium band saw blades for thin kerf sawmills, 
horizontal and vertical resaws. WoodMaxx profiles include 
standard 10, 7 and 4 degree hook angles. SuperMaxx 
includes our 7/40 profile and SweepMaxx includes our 
notch tooth dust removing blades for resaws.

BOOTH/LOT# 115, 116 
KATIE’S PREMIUM JERKY & SNACKS 
4094 Anson Dr. 
Hilliard, Ohio 43026 
Phone: (614) 440-0780 
http://www.katiesbeefjerky.com 
Jerky (beef, bison, elk, venison & pineapple), 
seasonings, pepper powders & katie’s branded apparel.

BOOTH/LOT# 503 
KAUFMAN TRAILERS 
702 N Silver St. 
Lexington, North Carolina 27292 
Phone: (336) 790-6822 
http://www.kaufmantrailers.com 
Logging & equipment trailers.

BOOTH/LOT# G35, G36 
KINGFISH OUTDOOR GEAR LLC 
5120 S Medina Line Rd. 
Doylestown, Ohio 44230 
Phone: (330) 313-1949 
Outdoor items: knives, fire starters, fur.  
Camper items: paracord gear trench art.

BOOTH/LOT# 454 
LAONA MACHINE SUPPLY 
4902 Hwy 8 
Laona, Wisconsin 54541 
Phone: (715) 674-3909 
Fax: (715) 674-2607 
http://www.laonamachine.com 
Chainsaw supplies, Husqvarna, Apparel.

BOOTH/LOT# 431 
LOGRITE TOOLS 
60 Industrial Park Rd. 
Vernon, Connecticut 06066 
Phone: (860) 870-5414 
Toll-Free: (800) 631-4791 
Fax: (860) 872-0864 
Cant hooks, peaveys, log arches,  
furniture legs and bluecreeper.

BOOTH/LOT# G16, G17 
LUMBERMEN’S EQUIPMENT DIGEST 
2508 Pillow Dr. 
Columbia, Tennessee 38401 
Phone: (931) 381-1638 
Toll-Free: (800) 477-7606 
Fax: (931) 388-3564 
http://www.lumbermenonline.com 
Publication

BOOTH/LOT# G8, G9 
LUMBERMEN’S EXCHANGE 
PO Box 1916 
Columbia, Tennessee 38402 
Phone: (888) 401-6367 ext. 704 
http://www.lumbermensco.com 
Publications

BOOTH/LOT# G14, G15 
MCCORMICK & SONS, INC. 
PO Box 417 
Bethesda, Ohio 43719 
Phone: (740) 484-4523 
Fax: (740) 484-4371 
Sawmill equipment and supplies.

BOOTH/LOT# 133 
MENDENHALL FARMS 
29060 Cadiz-Dennison Rd. 
Dennison, Ohio 44621 
Phone: (740) 922-4947 
http://www.mendenhallfarms.com 
Redmax Chainsaws L.S. Tractors  
Wallenstein Forestry Equipment

BOOTH/LOT# G1 
MENOMINEE SAW & SUPPLY 
P.O Box 515  
900-16th Street 
Menominee, Michigan 49858 
Phone: (906) 863-2609 
Toll-Free: (800) 582-0470 
Fax: (906) 863-1147 
http://www.Menomineesaw.com 
Wood Cutting Tools and Equipment

BOOTH/LOT# 413 
METSA MACHINES, LLC 
236 S Genesee St. 
Merrill, Wisconsin 54452 
Phone: (888) 848-4842 
Toll-Free: (888) 848-4842 
Fax: (888) 848-4842 
http://www.metsamachines.com 
JAPA Firewood Processors, Ultratec ATV trailers  
and accessories, Rammy ATV implements.

BOOTH/LOT# H6 
MILLNER-HAUFEN TOOL CO. 
PO Box 121085 
Nashville, Tennessee 37212 
Phone: (888) 365-3301 
http://www.millnertools.com 
Drill Bits, Cutting Tools, Grinding Tools,  
Fabrication Tools

BOOTH/LOT# H5, H14 
MOOSE EYE CUSTOM CREATIONS LLC 
8550 East Pike 
Norwich, Ohio 43767 
Phone: (740) 704-7508 
Handcrafted wood furniture and products

BOOTH/LOT# 461, 462, 467, 468 
MULTITEK/WOOD BEAVER 
375 Progress St. 
Prentice, Wisconsin 54556 
Phone: (715) 428-2000 
Toll-Free: (800) 243-5438 
Fax: (715) 428-2700 
http://multitekinc.com or http://www.woodbeaver.net 
Firewood processing equipment and accessories.

BOOTH/LOT# 439, 440, 444 
MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO. 
60611 Hulse Dr. 
Cambridge, Ohio 43725-8937 
Phone: (740) 541-5110 
Fax: (740) 439-2325 
http://www.murphytractor.com 
Deere Forestry Equipment

BOOTH/LOT# 514, 515 
NEWLON’S INTERNATIONAL SALES, LLC 
16 Ward Rd. 
Elkins, West Virginia 26241 
Phone: (304) 636-4561 
Fax: (304) 636-7155 
http://www.newlonsinternational.com 
Barko Forestry Equipment, Serco Forestry 
Equipment, CSI Cutting Systems, Big John Trailers.

BOOTH/LOT# 480 
NIELS JORGENSEN COMPANY INC.  
DBA KILN-DIRECT 
200 A Progress Dr. E 
Burgaw, North Carolina 28425-0159 
Phone: (910) 259-1624 
Fax: (910) 259-1625 
http://www.kiln-direct.com 
Firewood drying kiln, heat treating  
& drying chamber.

BOOTH/LOT# 421 
NORTHEAST IMPLEMENT 
460 Halsey Valley Rd. 
Spencer, New York 14883-9560 
Phone: (607) 589-6160 
Fax: (607) 589-4026 
http://northeastimplement.com 
Farmi, Valby and Posch firewood production  
and logging equipment.



14

BOOTH/LOT# 428, 429 
NORWOOD SAWMILLS 
730 Young St, Ste 900 
Tonawanda, New York 14150 
Phone: (705) 689-2800 
Portable sawmills and forestry equipment

BOOTH/LOT# G7 
NYLE DRY KILNS 
12 Stevens Rd. 
Brewer, Maine 4412 
Phone: (800) 777-6953 
Dry Kiln Systems

BOOTH/LOT#  
ODNR DIV. OF WILDLIFE 
360 E State St. 
Athens, Ohio 45701 
Phone: (740) 589-9930 
Education about Ohio’s wildlife.

BOOTH/LOT# E6, E7, E8 
ODNR-DIVISION OF FORESTRY &  
PROJECT LEARNING TREE 
345 Allen Ave. 
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 
Phone: (740) 774-1596 
educational display

BOOTH/LOT# 446 
OESCO, INC. 
8 Ashfield Rd. 
PO Box 540 
Conway, Massachusetts 01341-0540 
Phone: (413) 369-4335 
Toll-Free: (800) 634-5557 

BOOTH/LOT# G2 
OHIO BATH SOLUTIONS LLC  
DBA BATH FITTER 
878 Dryden Rd. 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (740) 221-7077 
Fax: (740) 450-8945 
http://www.bathfitter.com 
Free information regarding bathroom  
safety and remodeling.

BOOTH/LOT# 455 
OHIO CAT 
3993 E Royalton Rd. 
Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147 
Phone: (614) 851-3629 
Toll-Free: (800) 837-6200 
Fax: (614) 851-5015 
http://www.ohiocat.com 
Caterpillar & Peterbilt

BOOTH/LOT# E4 
OHIO EPA, OFFICE OF EE 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049 
Phone: (614) 644-2048 
Fax: (614) 752-0727 
https://epa.ohio.gov/oee/ 
Public information for citizens on drinking  
water, grants, air and surface water. Staff will be  
in the booth to answer citizen questions about  
the environment.

BOOTH/LOT# H0 
OHIO FORESTRY ASSOCIATION 
507 Main Street Suite 202 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (888) 388-7337 
Fax: (740) 297-4153 
http://www.ohioforest.org 
The Ohio Forestry Association, Inc. (OFA)  
supports the management of Ohio’s forest resources 
and improvement of business conditions for the benefit 
of its members in their endeavors to engage in forestry-
related industries and enterprises.

BOOTH/LOT# 117, 118 
OHIO KNIFE 
1448 Irmscher Blvd. 
Celina, Ohio 45822 
Phone: (419) 586-8025 
Knives, machetes, Tomahawks

BOOTH/LOT# H18, H19 
OHIO STATE TRAPPERS ASSOCIATION 
10702 Tarlton Rd. 
St Louisville, Ohio 43071 
Phone: (740) 745-5942 
Display of Furs.

BOOTH/LOT# E1 
OHIO TREE FARM COMMITTEE 
507 Main St Ste 200 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (888) 388-7337 
Fax: (740) 297-4153 
http://www.ohioforest.org/mpage/
OhioTreeFarmCommittee 
The Ohio Tree Farm Committee promotes the 
growing of renewable forest resources on private 
lands while protecting environmental benefits 
and increasing public understanding of all 
benefits of productive forests.

BOOTH/LOT# 414 
PALFINGER USA 
4151 W SR 18 
Tiffin, Ohio 44883 
Phone: (419) 448-8156 
Fax: (419) 448-9588 
http://www.palfingerusa.com 
Palfinger Tree Mek

BOOTH/LOT# G4 
PALLET ENTERPRISE & TIMBERLINE 
10244 Timber Ridge Dr. 
Ashland, Virginia 23005-8135 
Phone: (800) 805-0263 
Toll-Free: (800) 805-0263 
Fax: (804) 550-2181 
http://www.palletenterprises.com 
http://www.timberlinemag.com

BOOTH/LOT# 403, 404, CH1, GR3, GR4 
PETERSON PACIFIC 
PO Box 40490 
Eugene, Oregon 97404 
Phone: (541) 689-6520 
Chippers and grinders.

BOOTH/LOT# C26, C27 
POPULAR POPLAR TOYS 
10046 Proctor Creek Rd. 
New Martinsville, West Virginia 26155 
Phone: (304) 455-2495 
http://www.popularpoplartoys.com 
Wooden toys.

BOOTH/LOT# C22 
POSSUM PRODUCTS, LLC 
9700 Stonecreek Rd. SW 
Newcomerstown, Ohio 43832 
Phone: (330) 447-7617 
http://www.possumproductsllc.com 
Hand made wood toys

BOOTH/LOT# G10 
PRECISION HUSKY CORP. 
850 Markeeta Spur Road 
Moody, Alabama 35004 
Phone: (205) 640-5181 

BOOTH/LOT# 445 
QUALITY CRAFT TOOLS 
8994 St Rt 73 
Hillsboro, Ohio 45133-7978 
Phone: (937) 393-4954 
Toll-Free: (800) 426-1188 
Fax: (937) 393-5657 
http://www.qualitycrafttools.com 
General logging tools, Safety lights, gloves, tire 
repair, gear pullers, air tools. Punch and chisel 
sets and much more.

BOOTH/LOT# 418, 419, 425, 426 
RAYCO MANUFACTURING INC. 
4255 E Lincoln Way 
Wooster, Ohio 44691 
Phone: (330) 264-8699 
Toll-Free: (800) 392-2686 
Rayco Manufacturing, LLC is dedicated to the 
design and production of the Worldâ€™s most 
innovative and complete line of environmental 
equipment. Our current product line includes: 
Stump Cutters, Cutting Tools, Forestry Mulchers, 
Site Preparation Machines, Horizontal Grinders, 
Rubber Track Vehicles, Multi-Tool Carrier, Aerial 
Trimmer, Morbark Chippers, and Morbark 
Compact Utility Loaders (also known as  
mini-skid steers) and attachments.

BOOTH/LOT# 128 
RBG INC. 
317 Rte 27 
Raymond, New Hampshire 03077 
Phone: (603) 244-7844 
https://raymondbucketguys.com 
Aerial lift catered for tree care

WOOD  
AUCTION

SUN OCT. 6 AT 2:00 PM



15

BOOTH/LOT# H25 
READY FIELD SOLUTIONS, LLC 
1240 Ethan Ave. 
Streetsboro, Ohio 44241 
Phone: (330) 351-1785 
Toll-Free: (866) 657-2743 
Fax: (330) 562-0563 
http://www.ready2haul.com 
Land clearing, mulch blowing, hydroseeding, 
playgrounds, sawdust.

BOOTH/LOT# 476, 477, 481, 482 
RICER EQUIPMENT 
49 Good Manor Rd. 
Lucasville, Ohio 45648 
Phone: (740) 289-4318 
Tigercat

BOOTH/LOT# 405, GR5 
ROTOCHOPPER, INC. 
217 West St  
PO Box 295 
St. Martin, Minnesota 56376-0295 
Phone: (320) 548-3586 
Fax: (320) 548-3372 
http://www.rotochopper.com 
Horizontal grinder

BOOTH/LOT# 450 
RUDD EQUIPMENT CO. 
2512 Jackson Pike 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 
Phone: (614) 636-4050 
Volvo forestry equipment

BOOTH/LOT# 422 
RYAN’S EQUIPMENT 
111 Quicksilver Ln 
Edmore, Michigan 48829 
Phone: (989) 427-2829 
Fax: (989) 427-4008 
http://www.ryansequip.com 
Dangle saw and grapples.

BOOTH/LOT# H22 
S&W PUBLISHING-SAWMILL &  
WOODLOT MAGAZINE 
PO Box 408 
Belfast, Maine 04915-0408 
Phone: (207) 338-0300 
Trade Publication

BOOTH/LOT# 410 
SALSCO, INC. 
105 Schoolhouse Rd. 
Cheshire, Connecticut 06410-1241 
Phone: (203) 271-1682 
http://www.salsco.com 
Chippers, Shaving Mills

BOOTH/LOT# 447 
SEPPI M. 
9077 Gold Park Dr.
West Chester, Ohio 45011 
Phone: (513) 443 6339 
http://www.seppi.com

BOOTH/LOT# H15 
SMALL WOOD LOT TOOLS, LLC 
2080 Cherry Knoll Rd. 
Dallas, Oregon 97338 
Phone: (503) 949-2209 
http://www.smallwoodlottools.com 
3 point hitch log skidder attachment and options.

BOOTH/LOT# H2 
STEPHANIE ORR ART 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (740) 704-7557 
https://www.facebook.com/Stephanie-Orr-
Art-561398754207243/ 
Stephanie Orr graduated from OU with a 
concentration in ceramics in 2014 and continues 
to work with clay as well as fiber arts. Often 
using multiple glaze techniques as well as 
creating smaller items such as trinket dishes, 
whimsical animals and Ohio ornaments/magnets. 
Instagram: StephanieOrrArt.

BOOTH/LOT# WC7 
STEVE’S WOOD CRAFTS &SIGNS 
1880 Melon Hill Rd. 
NewLexington, Ohio 43764 
Phone: (740) 621-3414 
Facebook page- steve’s wood crafts & signs 
Rustic Furniture, Hand Routered signs, cutting 
boards, fire pokers,scroll saw crafts,Slate art.

BOOTH/LOT# 502 
STIHL PRO CARVING TEAM 
2215 E State St. 
Fremont, Ohio 43420 
Phone: (419) 307-3678 
Stihl Pro-Carvers, chainsaw carvings

BOOTH/LOT# C8 
SZILVIA’S LIGNEOUS  
(DECORATIVE CUTTINGBOARDS) 
2161 Stacy Ln 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 
Phone: (740) 849-2255 
All cutting boards and cheese serving boards 
are hand made. Decorated by the use of wood 
burning pencil. Designs are inspired by nature, 
seasons and Hungarian Folk Art

BOOTH/LOT# C11, C12 
TABOR’S WOODWORKING 
821 Dr Miller Rd. 
Northeast, Maryland 21901 
Phone: (443) 350-4915 
Wooden toys. We cut & dry wood to make  
toy trucks, etc.

BOOTH/LOT# G22, G23 
THE KNIFESOURCE LLC 
531 N Nelson Dr. 
Fountain Inn, South Carolina 29644 
Phone: (864) 601-2300 
Fax: (864) 601-2301 
http://www.knifesource.com 
Manufacturer of Chipper Knives.

BOOTH/LOT# 310 
TIMBERWOLF FIREWOOD  
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT 
2235 Clarks Corners Rd. 
Marathon, New York 13803 
Phone: (607) 849-7800 
http://www.timberwolfequip.com 
Firewood splitters, processors, conveyors, and 
cleaners all made to the highest standards right 
here in the US.

BOOTH/LOT# 443 
TIMBERY LLC 
8233 Indy Ln 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46214 
Phone: (317) 661-3861 
http://www.timbery.com 
Portable Sawmills

BOOTH/LOT# 134 
TRACKED LIFTS INC. 
41 Lincoln St. 
New Oxford, Pennsylvania 17350 
Phone: (866) 543-8575 
https://www.trackedlifts.com 
Compact self propelled man lifts.

BOOTH/LOT# G32, G33 
TREE & LANDSCAPE EQUIPMENT TRADER 
PO Box 398 
Webster City, Iowa 50595 
Phone: (888) 237-4195 
Trade publication

BOOTH/LOT# C15 
USDA-APHIS-PPQ 
8995 E. Main Street, Suite 202 
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068-3342 
Phone: (614) 546-7059 
Fax: (614) 322-4704 
Federal Government Agency - Invasive Species 
Outreach & Education

BOOTH/LOT# 412 
VERMEER HEARTLAND 
2574 US Hwy 22 NW 
Washington Court House, Ohio 43160-8751 
Phone: (740) 335-8571 
Fax: (740) 335-1926 
http://www.vermeerhl.com 
Brush chippers, stump cutters and loaders.

BOOTH/LOT# 303 
WOLFE RIDGE MFG. 
3132 Louis Ave. 
Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703 
Phone: (715) 598-7791 
http://www.wolferidgemfg.com 
Log splitters/Firewood equipment.

BOOTH/LOT# 436, 437, 438, G21 
WOOD-MIZER PRODUCTS, INC. 
8180 W 10th St. 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46214-2430 
Phone: (317) 271-1542 
800) 553-0182 
Fax: (317) 273-7026 
http://www.woodmizer.com 
Sawmills, blades & support equipment.

BOOTH/LOT# 304 
WORK WEAR XPRESS 
1480 Morningstar Blvd. 
Decatur, Indiana 46733-3808 
Phone: (260) 414-5095 
Fax: (260) 728-4559 

BOOTH/LOT# H26, H27 
YODER LUMBER COMPANY, INC. 
4515 Township Rd. 367 
Millersburg, Ohio 44654-8885 
Phone: (330) 893-3121 x125 
http://www.yoderlumber.com 
Hardwood Appalachian lumber  
products and services 

As of July 24, 2019, subject to change.



16

The logging community is mourning the loss of Hank Somero, a well-respected 
sawyer and frequent participant in The Paul Bunyan Show, where he ran a sawmill for 
Baker Products in the Portable Sawmill Shootout for many years.

In 2017, Hank set a record in the Shootout at The Paul Bunyan Show with the Baker 
Blue Streak Portable Band Saw Mill 3665D. He and his teammate, Clay Hedrick, cut 
587 board feet in just 22 minutes. That’s an hourly rate of 1,621 board-feet.

When he wasn’t competing, Hank worked as a sawyer at Hank Somero & Sons 
Custom Sawing in New Ipswich, New Hampshire. He was known for his ability to 
selectively cut trees on wood lots and use the harvested trees to frame and build 
custom homes for the property owners.

Hank died after a logging accident in March 2019. He was 52.
Hank was born in Vancouver, Washington, but he spent most of his life in New 

Hampshire. He worked as a contractor before opening his sawmill.
While his work required him to be outside, he also enjoyed the outdoors in his free 

time. He loved to fish, kayak and snowshoe with his children and grandchildren.
Hank is survived by his wife, Cindy Somero, a daughter, three sons, three 

grandchildren, and all 14 of his brothers and sisters.

Champion Power Equipment lumberjack Jason Lentz 
is looking forward to meeting you at an autograph-
signing session at The 2019 Paul Bunyan Show on 
Saturday at 10:30am in Exhibit Hall 2.

Born in 1985, Jason grew up in a small town called Diana in 
Webster County WV. Throughout his childhood, he watched his father 
Melvin Lentz—The King of Lumberjacks—compete all over the United 
States. Jason competed in his first event at the Webster County Wood 
Chopping Festival. It was the first Junior Division Championship held 
in the U.S., and Jason came out with a win. Timbersports runs in the 
Lentz family—one of the oldest names in the sport—dating back to the 
early 30’s. Jason is a 4th generation lumberjack. Jason Lentz competed 
for the first time in The Stihl Timber Sports Series in 2010 and has been 
competing professionally ever since.



17

Champion Power Equipment is a market leader in power 
generation equipment. Champion has years of experience 
providing dependable and durable power products designed 
and engineered in the US for the North American and world 
markets. For home, work or play, Champion products are the 
standard of performance excellence. We make the power that 
makes your life easier.

Legendary customer service—to ensure 100% satisfaction 
with their Champion products—innovative power solutions;  
state-of-the-art engine technology including our new, innovative 
line of V-Twin engines that are unparalleled in power, performance 
and durability … all help make the Champion value proposition 
all the more compelling.

Log Splitters
Whether you’re clearing the field or stockpiling 

firewood, count on Champion’s dependable line of 
hydraulic log splitters for time-saving, heavy duty, 

portable log splitting power. FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT:
www.championpowerequipment.com



18



Exhibit Hall #1 – Grandstands - Industry Exhibits
G
1

G
2

G
3

G
4

G
5

G
6

G
7

G
8

G
9

G
10

G
11

G
12

G
13

G
14

G
15

G
16

G
17

G
18

G
19

G
20

G
21

. Door 

door
G
36

G
35

G
34 door

G
33

G
32

G
31

G
30 door

G
29

G
28 door

G
27

G
26

G
25

G
24

G
23

G
22

Exhibit Hall # 2 - Industry Exhibits
H
18

H
19

H
20

H
21

H
22

H
23

H
24

H
25

H
26

H
27

H
16

H
15

doorH
7

H
8

door

H
4 

H
3 

H
2 

H
1 

OFA Office
Paul Bunyan

Show Headquarters

Stage E4

Education 
Hall

Door

Door

E3 E5

E2 E6

E1 E7

Kitchen E8

Exhibit Hall # 3 – WoodWorks Barn
Woodcrafts, Carvers

C
1

C
2

C
3

C
4

C
5

C
6

C
7

C
8

door door
C
16

C
15

C
14

C
13

C
12

C
11

C
10

C
9

C
17

C
18

C
19

C
20

C
21

C
22

C
23

C
24

door door
C
32

C
31

C
30

C
29

C
28

C
27

C
26

C
25

Paul Bunyan Show 
Merchandise Sales

Subject to change without notice. Not drawn to scale.

19

ON THE MS 250 CHAIN SAW!

Purchase select 
STIHL battery products 
and receive an additional 
battery 1/2 off. Ask your STIHL Retailer for  details.

$17995
BES-SRP
16" BAR+

Check out these reviews and others on the product pages at STIHLdealers.com.

 ˇIndicates products that are built in the United States from domestic and foreign parts and components. STIHLdealers.com

SAVE $60 
ON THE MS 250 

Chain Saw

 NOW 
$29995

BES-SRP
18" Bar

Was $35995

PROMOTION VALID SEPTEMBER 1ST - NOVEMBER 30TH, 2019.
 Available at participating retailers while supplies last.

+The actual listed guide bar length can vary from the effective cutting length depending upon which power head it is installed.

ms 170
chain saw

“Can’t beat a STIHL. I love this saw for around the house 
chores. Best part is when you need it for the bigger items 
it works well too.” – Jreis07, KY

Promotion valid July 1st - December 31st, 2019 at participating retailers while supplies last.



20



 MENU LOCATION COMPANY

French fries, corn dogs, hot chocolate, coffee and Pepsi products F10 and F16 in the infield Bailey Concessions

Homestyle chicken & noodles, hot dogs, chocolate covered Belgain waffles on a stick (fudge 
puppy), coffee, Pepsi products F11 Bapgap Food Concessions

Pulled pork, beef brisket, macaroni salad, chips and Texas brownies, Pepsi products F4 Buckeye BBQ

Pizza and subs (Italian, ham & cheese, roast beef, pizza & turkey), Pepsi products F12 Giovanni’s Pizza

Gyros, chicken pita, chicken nuggets, Pepsi products F5 Mor-Like Home Food Svc.

French fries, Pepsi products F6 Mor-Like Home Food Svc.

Walking taco, Texas tenderloin, nachos, burritos, taco salad, Pepsi products F7 Mor-Like Home Food Svc.

Pretzels, cinnamon rolls, coffee, Pepsi products F8 Mor-Like Home Food Svc.

Kettle Korn F9 Mor-Like Home Food Svc.

Flapjacks for Lumberjacks - flapjacks with Ohio made syrup, sausage, coffee.  
Saturday and Sunday 7am - 10 am Education Hall Ohio Tree Farm Committee

BUNYAN BURGERS, BABE BURGERS, smoked brats, fried bolo, regular and hot marinated 
chicken breast, hot kielbasa, bacon patties, bolo kabobs, Pepsi products

Bunyan Burger Stand on 
Midway and the Infield Phillips Catering

Homemade ice cream, rootbeer floats, milkshakes and bottled water F15 Rader’s Old Fashion Ice Cream

Wood fired Pizza, meatball subs, jumbo cookies, salads, roasted nuts and soup, Pepsi products F3 Russo’s Wood Fired Pizza

21

OFFICIAL PAUL BUNYAN SHOW T-SHIRTS & SOUVENIRS

GET YOUR
OFFICIAL
PAUL BUNYAN
SHIRTS NOW!



22

Register for seminars at the Paul Bunyan Show office today.
Stop by the Sawmill & Woodlot magazine booth (H-22) for a FREE ISSUE!

Presented in the Sawmill &
Woodlot Seminar Building

A MIND-BENDING OPPORTUNITY!

Independent Sawmill & Woodlot Management magazine
is pleased to partner with the Paul Bunyan Show to bring this series of

enlightening seminars to Ohio. Take advantage of these popular &
educational classes presented by Brian Bond of Virginia Tech. 
Topics this year cover a full spectrum—from Logs to Lumber. You
can enroll at the Paul Bunyan Show Office today prior to classes. 

THE  S AWMILL  SEMIN AR  SER I ES •  T OP ICS  AND  T IMES

FRIDAY, OCT. 4TH                  SATURDAY, OCT. 5TH
9:30 -11:00 AM

Hardwood Log Grading
When purchasing or selling logs, you must first determine its
value, which requires estimating the volume, quality and
value of potential products produced. This session includes a
field portion where the techniques will be applied. Those at-
tending should come prepared with a measuring tape and
something to write with. A calculator may also be useful.

12:30 - 2:00 PM

Introduction to Sawing
Logs Using Different
Techniques
(Part 1) Various sawing patterns are used to maximize the
value of material produced from a hardwood log. Different
sawing methods and the best way to apply each will be dis-
cussed, including live sawing, cant sawing and grade sawing.

3:00 - 4:30 PM

Exercise for Sawing 
Different Techniques
(Part 2) The various sawing patterns discussed in “Introduc-
tion to Sawing Logs Using Different Methods” will be app-
lied to hardwood logs. Participants will apply the knowledge
gained in the first session during sawing 
exercises.

9:30 -11:00 AM

Specialty Sawing
The most common specialty sawing techniques include quarter
sawing and rift sawing. This session will discuss several meth-
ods for producing quarter sawn and rift sawn lumber and the
unique properties of these types of materials. The session will
also include a sawing demonstration.

12:30 - 2:00 PM

Lumber Grading
When selling hardwood lumber, there must be a consistent way
to estimate its value. This seminar will introduce participants to
the standard grading rules of National Hardwood Lumber Grad-
ing and demonstrate how they are applied. Participants are ex-
pected to participate in the application of the grading rules.
Bring a calculator and something to write with.

3:00 - 4:30 PM

Intro to Lumber Drying
The price of properly kiln-dried lumber is often double the 
price of green lumber and being able to supply dry lumber in-
creases the number of markets that one can sell to. This seminar
will cover the basic information that a small operator should
know and consider regarding the drying of hardwood and soft-
wood lumber including suggested drying methods and equip-
ment for small operators, the basics of how wood dries and
defects associated with drying.

T H E  2 0 1 9  S E M I N A R S

Seminar Presenter is Brian H. Bond, Professor & Extension Specialist in the Dept of Sustainable Biomaterials at Virginia Tech.

GaylaDirectory2019_ISWM-DirectoryAD  7/22/19  11:33 AM  Page 1



23

The Paul Bunyan Show - October 4-6, 2019 
Guernsey County Fairgrounds – Cambridge, (Old Washington) OH  
2019 Sawmill & Woodlot Seminar Pre-Registration Form 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please answer the following questions: 
(Required for trade buyer badge) 
 

1. Business Type (check all that apply) 
  Arborist  
  Biomass 
  Firewood Processor 
  Forestry/Education 
  Forestry/Government 
  Logger 
  Pallets  
  Portable Sawyer  
  Press    
  Sawmill Operator   
  Timber Transporter  
  Woodlot Owner/Manager 
  Woodworker  
  Other ________________________  

2. What is your title?  
  Self-employed 
  Owner/CEO/President  
  Vice President/COO 
  Purchasing Manager  
  Manager/Foreman/Supervisor 
  Other_______________________
  

3. What is your role in purchasing? 
  Final Say   Recommend  
   Other   

4. Do you intend to purchase forestry 
equipment in the next year?  

Yes    No 

Company:____________________________________________________________  
Name: ______________________________________________________________  
Address: _____________________________________________________________  
City:  ____________________________ State: _________  Zip _________________  
Phone: __________________________ Fax: ________________________________  
Email: _______________________________________________________________  
Completion of this form serves OFA, Paul Bunyan Show Management and Independent Sawmill and Woodlot Magazine notice that you 
agree to be contacted by any of the means above and that your photo may be used in future advertising material including print 
advertising and web advertising.  

 
Please complete the following sections:  
 

Section 1: General admission (includes everything except Sawmill & Woodlot 
seminars) (choose one) 
 

  Trade Buyer Badge – Free   
  Additional Adult admission $8.00 per day x ______ (number of tickets) 
  Student or senior admission $4.00 per day x ______ (number of tickets) 

     

Sub Total Section 1 _______________________  
 

Section 2: Sawmill & Woodlot Seminar Registration (choose one) 
    
____ # of Seminars   $40.00 each   

     

Sub Total Section 2 _______________________  
Badges/tickets will not be mailed. You will receive an email confirmation that will get you through the 
gate. Seminar tickets must be picked up in the Show office on-site. Choose your seminars below.  

Section 3: Which Sawmill & Woodlot Seminars will you attend? For a full course description visit www.OhioForest.org. 
Friday, October 4, 2019    
  Hardwood Log Grading - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  9:30 am - 11:00 am 

  Intro to Sawing Logs Using Different Techniques, Part 1 - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  12:30 pm - 2:00 pm 

  Exercise for Sawing Using Different Techniques, Part 2 - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  3:00 pm - 4:30 pm 

Saturday, October 5, 2019 
  Specialty Sawing - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  9:30 am - 11:00 am 

  Lumber Grading - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  12:30 pm - 2:00 pm 

  Introduction to Lumber Drying - Brian H. Bond/Associate Professor, Virginia Tech  3:00 pm - 4:30 pm 

     

Cancellation Policy: Show Admission tickets are non-refundable. Refunds for cancellation of seminar tickets will be made only upon written 
request. Cancellations made prior to September 17, 2019 will receive a refund of 50% of seminar fees. No refunds will be made after September 
20. Please make checks payable and mail form with payment to: Ohio Forestry Association  507 Main St., Ste 200  Zanesville, OH 43701 
or fax to 740-297-4153 

For more information call OFA at 888-38-TREES (888-388-7337), or email Info@OhioForest.org or visit www.OhioForest.org. 

Return completed form with your check, cashier’s check or money order to: 
 
Ohio Forestry Association ● 507 Main Street, Suite 200 ●Zanesville, OH 43701 ● Phone: 888-388-7337 ●Fax: 740-297-4153  
For security reasons OFA is unable to accept credit cards by phone, fax, email or mail. If you wish to pay with a credit card, please 
register online at www.OhioForest.org. Click on Events, then Paul Bunyan Show. OFA accepts American Express, Visa, MasterCard 
and Discover.  
 
All payments in U.S. funds drawn on U.S. banks. $25 fee charged for all returned checks. 
 

For Office Use Only:   Rcvd ________ Ck #___________ Amt $___________ Ackd ________ 
 

The Paul Bunyan Show - October 4-6, 2019
Guernsey County Fairgrounds – Cambridge, (Old Washington) OH 
2019 Sawmill & Woodlot Seminar Pre-Registration Form



24

CHAINSAWS/OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT 
American CLS, Inc. 449
Auto Plus 102, 103, 104
Bailey’s, Inc. 472
Brute Force Distributing 479
George Kahler Sales LLC 306
Hayward Distributing Co 506
Hud-Son Forest Equipment 307, 308
Husqvarna 510, 511, 512, 513
Mendenhall Farms 133
Small Wood Lot Tools, LLC H15
The Knifesource LLC G22, G23
Woodcracker 432
 
CHIPPERS/GRINDERS 
American Cutting Edge G25
Bailey’s, Inc. 472
Baker & Sons Equipment Co. 463, 464, 470
Bandit Industries, Inc. 402, 408, 409, CH2, GR2
Bucktooth Stump Grinding Systems 417
Columbus Equipment Co. 400, 401, 406, 
 407, CH3, GR4
Erichar LLC. 435
Fecon, Inc. 441
Forestry Trader H7
Hud-Son Forest Equipment 307, 308
McCormick & Sons, Inc. G14, G15
Mendenhall Farms 133
Peterson Pacific 403, 404, CH1, GR3, GR4
Promac Equipment G20
Rayco Manufacturing Inc. 418, 419, 425, 426
Rotochopper, Inc. 405, GR5
Seppi M. 447
The Knifesource LLC G22, G23
Vermeer Heartland 412
 
EDUCATION/NON-PROFIT/ 
GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 
Appalachian Partnership Inc. H23
Association of Consulting Foresters, 
Ohio Chapter H24
Cambridge/Guernsey County VCB H1
Eastern Loggers G3
Hocking College H3
House O Saws 500
ODNR Div. of Wildlife E5
ODNR-Division of Forestry &  
Project Learning Tree E6, E7, E8
Ohio EPA, Office of EE E4
Ohio Forestry Association H0
Ohio State Trappers Association H18, H19
Ohio Tree Farm Committee E1
USDA-APHIS-PPQ C15
 
FIREWOOD PRODUCTION 
American CLS, Inc. 449
Bailey’s, Inc. 472
Bell’s Machining, Welding & Hydraulics 451, 456
Blacks Creek Innovations Inc 434
Blockbuster, Inc. 483, 484
Brownwood Sales 309
Brute Force Distributing 479

Cord King of Canada Ltd. 473, 478
Dyna Products 452, 453, 457, 458
Eastonmade Wood Splitters 430
Forestry Trader H7
Hakmet Ltd 448
Halverson Wood Products 415
Hud-Son Forest Equipment 307, 308
Husqvarna 510, 511, 512, 513
Metsa Machines, LLC 413
Multitek/Wood Beaver 461, 462, 467, 468
Niels Jorgensen Company Inc.  
dba Kiln-direct 475
Northeast Implement 421
OESCO, Inc. 446
Small Wood Lot Tools, LLC H15
Timberwolf Firewood  
Processing Equipment 310
Wolfe Ridge Mfg. 460
Wood-Mizer Products, Inc. 436, 437, 438, G21
 
LOGGING EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 
Alliance Tire Americas, Inc. 135
AMSoil H16, H17
Bailey’s, Inc. 472
Baker & Sons Equipment Co. 463, 464, 470
Battle Wagon Trailers 433
Bell’s Machining, Welding & Hydraulics 451, 456
Blacks Creek Innovations Inc 434
CJ Logging Equipment, Inc. 442
Columbus Equipment Co. 400, 401, 406, 
 407, CH3, GR4
Cummings & Bricker, Inc. 469
Eagle Machinery & Supply, Inc. H8
Erichar LLC. 435
Forestry Suppliers, Inc. G13
Forestry Trader H7
George Kahler Sales LLC 306
Hud-Son Forest Equipment 307, 308
Husqvarna 510, 511, 512, 513
Independent Stave Company 127
JS Logging Parts and Supplies G11
Laona Machine Supply 454
Logrite Tools 431
Mendenhall Farms 133
Menominee Saw & Supply 
Metsa Machines, LLC 413
Millner-Haufen Tool Co. H6
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co. 439, 440, 444
Newlon’s International Sales, LLC 514, 515
Northeast Implement 421
Norwood Sawmills 428, 429
OESCO, Inc. 446
Ohio CAT 455
Palfinger USA 414
Ricer Equipment 476, 477, 481, 482
Rotochopper, Inc. 405, GR5
Rudd Equipment Co. 450
Ryan’s Equipment 422
Small Wood Lot Tools, LLC H15
The Knifesource LLC G22, G23
Woodcracker 432

OTHER
All Access Equipment 420
American Lumber & Pallet G27
Bad Dog Tools G34
Buckeye Power Sales 130
Crown Royal Stoves - Greentech Mfg., Inc. 132
Diamond Saw Works G26
Fancy Leaf Designs C23
Fenix Tactical Flashlights H4
Hummel Group, Inc. 125
Innovative Functions, Inc. G28, G29
Katie’s Premium Jerky & Snacks 115, 116
Kingfish Outdoor Gear LLC G35, G36
Lumbermen’s Equipment Digest G16, G17
Lumbermen’s Exchange G8, G9
Nyle Dry Kilns G7
Ohio Bath Solutions LLC dba Bath Fitter G2
Ohio Knife 117, 118
Pallet Enterprise & Timberline G4
Precision Husky Corp. G10
Ready Field Solutions, LLC H25
S&W Publishing-Sawmill & 
Woodlot Magazine H22
Tree & Landscape Equipment Trader G32, G33
Yoder Lumber Company, Inc. H26, H27

SAFETY EQUIPMENT/APPAREL 
Arborwear LLC 121, 122
Atwood Rope 119, 120
Forestry Suppliers, Inc. G13
HAIX North America G6
Husqvarna 510, 511, 512, 513
Quality Craft Tools 445
Tracked Lifts Inc. 134
Work Wear Xpress 304
 
SAWMILL EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 
Alliance Tire Americas, Inc. 135
AMSoil H16, H17
Bailey’s, Inc. 472
Baker Products 416, 423
Bandit Industries, Inc. 402, 408, 409, CH2, GR2
Bell’s Machining, Welding & Hydraulics 451, 456
Blacks Creek Innovations Inc 434
Cleereman Industries, Inc. & 
Cleereman Controls, Inc. G30
Cummings & Bricker, Inc. 469
EZ Boardwalk 480
Forestry Trader H7
HMC Corp. G24
Hud-Son Forest Equipment 307, 308
Husqvarna 510, 511, 512, 513
Independent Stave Company 127
KASCO WoodMaxx Blades G12
Logrite Tools 431
McCormick & Sons, Inc. G14, G15
Menominee Saw & Supply G1
Millner-Haufen Tool Co. H6
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co. 439, 440, 444
Norwood Sawmills 428, 429
Ricer Equipment 476, 477, 481, 482
Small Wood Lot Tools, LLC H15

The Knifesource LLC G22, G23
Timbery LLC 443
Woodcracker 432
Wood-Mizer Products, Inc. 436, 437, 438, G21
Salsco, Inc. 410
 
TREES/SEEDLINGS 
Conservation Services, Inc. H21
Independent Stave Company 127
 
TRUCKING/TRAILERS/TRANSPORTATION 
Alliance Tire Americas, Inc. 135
Baker & Sons Equipment Co. 463, 464, 470
Battle Wagon Trailers 433
Columbus Equipment Co. 400, 401, 406,
 407, CH3, GR4
Forestry Trader H7
Innovative Trailers 424
Kaufman Trailers 503
Newlon’s International Sales, LLC 514, 515
Northeast Implement 421
Ohio CAT 455
RBG Inc. 128
 
WOOD CRAFTS/CHAINSAW CARVERS 
Buckeye Woodturners (BWWT) C1, C2, C3,
 C4, C5, C6, C7
Carving-Dreams WC3, WC4
Cedar, Oak, KOA & Associates, LLC C9, C10
Central Ohio Wood Turners C13, C14
David Crego Chainsaw Art WC8
Digital Wood Carver H20
Dunlap Enterprises 305
From the Farm Heavenly Woodshop C24, C25
Moose Eye Custom Creations LLC H5, H14
Popular Poplar Toys C26, C27
Possum Products, LLC C22
Stephanie Orr Art H2
Steve’s Wood Crafts & Signs WC7
Stihl Pro Carving Team 502
Szilvia’s Ligneous (Decorative Cuttingboards) C8
Tabor’s Woodworking C11, C12
 
WOOD STOVES 
American CLS, Inc. 449
Hardy Heaters 123
Heat Smart Plus Inc. 124 



LUMBERMEN
ONLINE.com

Buying?

Selling?

The Industry's
#1

Marketplace!

LUMBERMEN’S
         Equipment
                   Digest

800.477.7606    info@lumbermenonline.com

25



Factory Direct • Employee Owned • Global Support
Contact us today:  320-548-3586  •  www.rotochopper.com  

LAND CLEARING 
SOLUTIONS

Rotochopper high-volume grinders process logs, whole trees and 

land clearing debris effortlessly, while minimizing the amount of 

time spent on maintenance. Our grinders are easy to operate and 

versatile, on tires or tracks, to operate wherever you need to grind.

Join us at the Paul Bunyan Show • Booth 405 plus live demo • Oct. 4-6, 2019

26



27

we buy  
White Oak Logs!

Dakota Sowers  
Ohio Stave Company

Travis Bethel 
Southern Ohio

740.704.5690740 .577.8077

Independent Stave Company welcomes all white oak suppliers!

Top prices for your logs
Experienced log buyers
Professional service





www.independentstavecompany.com

FREE LOOP
of Carlton® chainsaw chain with every GB® 
chainsaw bar purchased (2 bar minimum) 
during the month of October. Plus, receive

FREE FREIGHT!

16” $48.31

18” $49.04

20” $55.57

24” $58.80

25” $60.41

1-855-255-0871

60 DL $11.51

68 DL $13.00

72 DL $13.78

84 DL $16.07Please call to place your order. 
Offer not valid online.

CHAIN  
VALUE

Exclusive offer for Paul Bunyan show attendees:

In the forest, uptime isn’t everything. It’s the only thing. And with our 
customer-inspired 3154G, 3156G, 3754G, and 3756G Swing Machines, 
you’ll have the power to knock out some serious work. Optional forestry-
excavator cab with side entry provides 25-percent more space than 
previous models. Efficient climate control, heated/cooled seats, ergonomic 
fingertip controls, and superb visibility help beat fatigue. And fully 
integrated Waratah processing heads come factory installed, providing 
off-the-line reliability and productivity. Learn more about our heavy-
hitting G-Series Swing Machines — call us today. 

TAKE A SWING AT   
DOWNTIME.

murphytractor.com
855-246-9124



28

Southgate Hotel & Holiday Lounge 
American Locally Owned

Reservations and Information:
(740) 432-7313 

www.southgatehotel.net

YOUR HOME AWAY FROM HOME IN CAMBRIDGE, OHIO

Enjoy our clean, spacious and comfortable rooms, fitness club, bar and 
lounge, banquet facilities, patio and pool and 24/7 staffed lobby. 



BAKER & SONS
COLUMBUS EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY

DOLL LUMBER
MURPHY TRACTOR

OHIO CAT

RICER EQUIPMENT
RUDD EQUIPMENT

SUPERIOR HARDWOODS

29

Meet Ohio Master Loggers and help support 

CAMP
CANOPY  

by guessing board footage at the
OHIO FORESTRY ASSOCIATION BOOTH!

The Ohio Forestry Association (OFA) will be photographing and/or videotaping this event. Your image 
may appear in OFA printed and/or electronic publications for promotional and educational purposes, and 

may be made available to the media and other third parties, or published on the internet. If you have 
any concerns about your likeness being reproduced, please notify OFA at 888-388-7337. Entrance, in 

the absence of said notification, is considered consent or acceptance of these terms. Thank you for your 
understanding, and please enjoy The 2019 Paul Bunyan Show.

JOIN US FOR FLAPJACKS AND 
OHIO-MADE MAPLE SYRUP! 

FUNDRAISING BREAKFAST 
to Benefit The Ohio Tree Farm Committee!
LOCATED IN THE EDUCATION HALL

South end of fairgrounds, near 
Great Lakes Timber Show.

SAT. & SUN
7- 10 AM



30



31

The  timber  industry’s 
big blue ox.

It’s no tall tale, with 13 service branches delivering across nine states, Rudd’s freight 
system is strong like an ox. Along with our award-winning master technicians, we 
can deliver equipment, replacement parts and service to your site by the next 
morning. It’s that kind of 24/7 service that proves how committed Rudd is to going 
the distance for you. Call the industry giants for your heavy equipment needs or 
visit us at ruddequipment.com.

Cleveland, OH 216-393-7833 • Columbus, OH 614-636-4050 • Cincinnati, OH 513-321-7833



TESTED TO PERFECTION
With outstanding cutting performance, excellent cooling capacity and state-of-the-art 
filtration, the 572XP is built for productivity, reliability and durability, day after day. 

To learn more about the 572XP visit 
WWW.HUSQVARNA.COM/US/PRODUCTS/CHAINSAWS/ENDURANCE

EXCELLENT COOLING CAPACITY  
FOR A LONGER ENGINE LIFE   
Our new cooling system is optimised in every detail 
to give you a reliable chainsaw for any situation.

EXCELLENT POWER TO WEIGHT RATIO
Weighing just 14.5 lbs and with its powerful 5.8 hp engine, the 572 
XP® has a better power-to-weight ratio than any Husqvarna saw 
with similar displacement.

THE 572 XP® IS EQUIPPED WITH 
NEW STATE-OF-THE-ART  
FILTRATION SYSTEM
572 XP® carries a large surface, heavy duty filter for 
longer and better filtration. This filter has a larger 
filtration area compared to previous generations, 
providing the chainsaw a healthier engine optimised 
for long working hours.

10 TIMES QUICKER AIR/
FUEL MIX ADJUSTMENT
AutoTune™ ensures a correctly tuned engine setting 
and optimised engine performance in all conditions.

12% HIGHER CUTTING CAPACITY
New engine design offers a wide usable RPM range for peak performance 
even under heavy loads. 12% higher cutting capacity (compared to 
previous models in the same cc range) makes the 572 XP® ideal for 
productive operation – even when using long guide bars.

CONQUER ALL
CONDITIONS.
HUSQVARNA 
572XP

THE FUTURE OF 
PROFESSIONAL CUTTING,
HUSQVARNA 572XP

©
 2

01
8 

Hu
sq

va
rn

a 
AB

. A
ll 

rig
ht

s 
re

se
rv

ed
.


